## RESOLUTION NO. 2017-9

## A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE FISCAL OFFICER TO CLOSE EMS FUND 2905 AND FIRE FUND 2904

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the Village of Belmont, Ohio:

SECTION 1. (A) Council hereby, and at the direction of the Fiscal Officer and per the 2015-2016 audit, authorizes the Fiscal Officer to close EMS Fund 2905 and Fire Fund 2904.

(B) Council further ratifies the closing monies of each fund as follows: EMS Fund 2905 at \$11,993.51; and Fire Fund 2904 at \$39,140.96.

STANLEY A. SOBEL, Mayor

## CLERK'S CERTIFICATE

The undersigned Clerk of Council hereby certifies that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by Belmont Village Council at a regular meeting on the 6th day of July, 2017.

RICKY BURKHEAD,
Fiscal Officer and Clerk of Council